SELECTBOARD
Kirk R. Huehls
William A. Trotta
Write-ins

Blanks

BOARD OF ASSESSORS
Glenn M. Sullivan
Write-ins

Blanks

BOARD OF HEALTH
Judy A. Hatstat
Write-ins

Blanks

CEMETERY COMMISSION

Gordon Edwards Snyder, Jr.

Write-ins
Blanks

CONSTABLE

Paul F. Ruane

Bennie Peter Warren, Jr.
Write-ins

Blanks

LIBRARY TRUSTEE
Patricia Forti Dawson
Sandra M. Fields
Write-ins

Blanks

MODERATOR
Roger J. Brunelle
Write-ins

Blanks

# of Absentee by Mail:

# of Early Vote by Mail:

# of In Person Absentee:

# of In Person Early Voters:
# of Election Day Voters:
Total # of Voters:

Total # of Registered Voters:
% Turnout:

3 Years
221
156

0
6

3 Years
300
0
83

3 Years
307

76

3 Years
306
1
76

3 Years
284
296

0
186

3 Years
302
293

0
171

3 Years
300
3
80

22

353
383

3,550
10.8%

Town of Paxton
Annual Town Election
May 8, 2023
Official Results

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 2)

(Vote for 2)

(Vote for 1)

Total Absentee(AV)/Early Voters(EV):
Total % of AV/EV Voters:

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD
Michael J. Benoit
Write-ins

Blanks

PLANNING BOARD
Peter M. Schur
Write-ins

Blanks

RECREATION COMMISSION
Jeffrey Allen Cormier

Diane K. McMorrow
Write-ins

Blanks

SWCRVSD COMMITTEE
Robert A. Wilby

Jeff W. Cormier
Write-ins

Blanks

TREE WARDEN
Write-ins
Blanks

WRSD COMMITTEE
Karl Ottmar
Write-ins

Blanks

WATER BOARD
John F. Malone
Write-ins
Blanks

Total # Election Day Voters:
Total % of Election Day Voters:

3 Years
309
0
74

5 Years
301

81

3 Years
301
295

169

3 Years
223
117

0
43

3 Years
40
343

3 Years
298
0
85

3 Years
303
0
80

30
7.8%

353
92.2%

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 2)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

(Vote for 1)

14 Kirk Huehls
26 All Others



