## Town of Paxton Annual Town Election May 8, 2023 Official Results

SELECTBOARD	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	
Kirk R. Huehls	221		Michael J. Benoit	309		
William A. Trotta	156		Write-ins	0		
Write-ins	0		Blanks	74		
Blanks	6					
			PLANNING BOARD	5 Years	(Vote for 1)	
BOARD OF ASSESSORS	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Peter M. Schur	301		
Glenn M. Sullivan	300		Write-ins	1		
Write-ins	0		Blanks	81		
Blanks	83					
			RECREATION COMMISSION	3 Years	(Vote for 2)	
BOARD OF HEALTH	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Jeffrey Allen Cormier	301		
Judy A. Hatstat	307		Diane K. McMorrow	295		
Write-ins	0		Write-ins	1		
Blanks	76		Blanks	169		
CEMETERY COMMISSION	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	SWCRVSD COMMITTEE	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	
Gordon Edwards Snyder, Jr.	306		Robert A. Wilby	223		
Write-ins	1		Jeff W. Cormier	117		
Blanks	76		Write-ins	0		
			Blanks	43		
CONSTABLE	3 Years	(Vote for 2)				
Paul F. Ruane	284		TREE WARDEN	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	14 Kirk Huehls
Bennie Peter Warren, Jr.	296		Write-ins	40		26 All Others
Write-ins	0		Blanks	343		
Blanks	186					
			WRSD COMMITTEE	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	
LIBRARY TRUSTEE	3 Years	(Vote for 2)	Karl Ottmar	298		
Patricia Forti Dawson	302		Write-ins	0		
Sandra M. Fields	293		Blanks	85		
Write-ins	0					
Blanks	171		WATER BOARD	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	
			John F. Malone	303		
MODERATOR	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Write-ins	0		
Roger J. Brunelle	300		Blanks	80		
Write-ins	3					
Blanks	80					
# of Absentee by Mail:	0	Total Absentee(AV)/Early Voters(EV):		30		
# of Early Vote by Mail:	22		Total % of AV/EV Voters:	7.8%		
# of In Person Absentee:	2					
# of In Person Early Voters:	6		Total # Election Day Voters:	353		
# of Election Day Voters:	353		Total % of Election Day Voters:	92.2%		
Total # of Voters:	383					
Total # of Registered Voters:	3,550					

**% Turnout:** 10.8%